



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 187/2024 & CM APPL. 36339/2024**

SS DHILLON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM
(SOUTH EAST)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Ms. Musarrat Benazeer Hasmi & Mr.
Sami Sameer Siddiqui, Advs. for R-
UOI/LAC/ADM.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr. Bhuvan
Goel & Mr. Shubham Grover, Advs.
for DDA/R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

1. At joint request, list on 17.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/nd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any