



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 187/2024**

SS DHILLON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Chaudhry, Adv. (through
VC) (Mob no: 9999855579)

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM (SOUTH EAST)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Divakar Kapil, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel & Mr. Bhuva,
Goel, Advs. for R-2. (Mob:
9654169406).

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

CM APPL. 26473/2025 & CM APPL. 26474/2025

1. LCR be requisitioned.
2. Let reply on behalf of the respondents be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. List on 21.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2025

‘JK’