



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 187/2024, CM APPLs. 26473-74/2025**

SS DHILLON

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM (SOUTH EAST)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr.
Devakar K. Advs. for R-1/IOI.
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr.
Bhuvan Goel, Advs. for R-
2/DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. The learned counsels for the parties submit that matter is already pending before the Registrar General.
2. In view of the above, re-notify on 20th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/bsn/jk/my