



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 187/2024

SS DHILLON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM (SOUTH EAST)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI
Ms. Anju Gupta & Mr. Roshan
Lal Goel, Advocates for DDA
(through vc) (9654169406)
email cherub_goel@yahoo.co.in

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court positively before the next date. Once TCR (online) is received, concerned dealing will report in office noting to this effect.
2. Written synopsis on behalf of DDA has been filed.

CM APPL.26473/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 10 CPC moved by the applicant-Ms. Neeru Choudhary for her substitution in place of appellant) & CM APPL.26474/2025 (151 CPC seeking exemption)

3. Let reply be filed by respondent No.1-Union of India



within four weeks.

4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2026

vk