



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 187/2024, CM APPL. 26473/2025 & CM APPL.
26474/2025

SS DHILLON

.....Appellant

Through: None.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM
(SOUTH EAST)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Adv. for R-1
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. None appears for the Appellant today.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks adjournment on account of personal difficulty
3. In view of the non-availability of the Appellant, the matter is adjourned.
4. Accordingly, list on 25th March, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/pd/rm