



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 187/2024, CM APPL. 26473/2025 & CM APPL. 26474/2025

SS DHILLON

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM
(SOUTH EAST)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for R-
1/UOI.

Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advs. for DDA/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
25.03.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) submits that the Reply filed on behalf of DDA has been inadvertently titled as "Written Submissions". Accordingly, the same shall be treated as the Reply on behalf of DDA. Necessary corrections shall be made in this regard.
3. List the matter on 1st September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 25, 2026/kp/MM