



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 187/2024**
SS DHILLONAppellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAC/ADM (SOUTH EAST)
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Advocate
for DDA

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

**CM APPL.26473/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 10 CPC moved by
the applicant-Ms. Neeru Choudhary for her substitution in
place of appellant) & CM APPL.26474/2025 (151 CPC
seeking exemption)**

1. Let reply be filed by the non-applicants within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 25.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk